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Institute Name: Indian Institute of Technology Bombay [IR-O-U-0306]

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Education
Government of India

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 874 825 817 779 - -

UG [5 Years Program(s)] 178 168 142 154 154 -

PG [2 Year Program(s)] 1279 1225 - - - -

PG-Integrated 40 40 40 69 69 -
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)

(All programs No. of Male No. of Female Total Students Within State Outside State Outside Economically Socially No. of students No. of students No. of students No. of students
of all years) Students Students (Including male | (Including male Country Backward Challenged receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
& female) & female) (Including male | (Including male (SC+ST+OBC tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
& female) & female) Including male reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
& female) from the State from Institution | from the Private | reimbursement
and Central Funds Bodies
Government

UG [4 Years 3153 458 3611 920 2691 0 0 1903 880 490 80 453

Program(s)]

UG [5 Years 790 128 918 369 547 2 0 459 215 103 20 121

Program(s)]

PG [2 Year 2244 519 2763 539 2181 43 15 1162 467 116 0 594

Program(s)]

PG-Integrated 130 43 173 14 159 0 0 79 30 0 1 48

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students
admitted through
Lateral entry

Academic Year

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2014-15

726

694

2015-16

2017-18

586

412

1011000(Ten Lakhs
Eleven Thousand)

63

2015-16

779

711

2016-17

2018-19

648

459

2787638(Twenty
Seven Lakhs Eighty
Seven Thousand Six
Hundred Thirty Eight)

127

2016-17

779

778

2017-18

2019-20

640

464

3500000(Thirty Five
Lakhs Only)

118

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years




Academic Year No. of first year No. of first year Academic Year No. of students Academic Year No. of students No. of students Median salary of No. of students
students intake in the | students admitted in admitted through graduating in placed placed selected for Higher
year the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated graduates(Amount in Studies
time Rs.)
2013-14 177 173 2014-15 0 2017-18 144 142 1063716(Ten Lakhs 0
Sixty Three Thousand
Seven Hundred
Sixteen Only)
2014-15 154 190 2015-16 0 2018-19 174 134 1200000(Twelve Lakhs | 29
Only)
2015-16 154 178 2016-17 0 2019-20 166 116 1297000(Twelve Lakhs | 37
Ninety Seven
Thousand Only)
PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2016-17

1225

1344

2017-18

884

520

3293047(Thirty Two
Lakhs Ninety Three
Thousand Forty Seven
Only)

2017-18

1225

1281

2018-19

854

579

4076708(Forty Lakhs
Seventy Six Thousand
Seven Hundred and
Eight Only)

90

2018-19

1225

1269

2019-20

901

545

5536903(Fifty Five
Lakhs Thirty Six
Thousand Nine
Hundred and Three
Only)

56

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies

for previous 3 years

Academic Year

No. of first year
students intake in the
year

No. of first year
students admitted in
the year

Academic Year

No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed
graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

2013-14 101 56 2017-18 21 9 840000(Eight Lakhs 0
Forty Thousand Only)

2014-15 69 35 2018-19 0 0 0(Zero) 0

2015-16 69 32 2019-20 0 0 0(Zero) 0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20)

Total Students

Full Time

2861

Part Time

449

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2019-20

2018-19

2017-18




Full Time

299

319

277

Part Time

86

61

80

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2019-20

2018-19

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

242489369 (Twenty Four Crores Twenty Four Lakhs Eighty
Nine Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Nine Only )

194899467 (Nineteen Crores Forty Eight Lakhs Ninety Nine
Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Seven Only)

166878860 (Sixteen Crores Sixty Eight Lakhs Seventy Eight
Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Only)

New Equipment for Laboratories

1358892699 (One Hundred Thirty Five Crore Eighty Eight
Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Nine Only)

1204793188 (One Hundred Forty Seven Lakhs Ninety Three
Thousand One Hundred Eighty Eight Only)

86742295 (Eight Crores Sixty Seven Lakhs Forty Two
Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Five Only)

Engineering Workshops

7800414 (Seventy Eight Lakhs Four Hundred Fourteen Only )

12162794 (One Crore Twenty One Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand
Seven Hundred Ninety Four Only)

24228357 (Two Crores Forty Two Lakhs Twenty Eight
Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Seven Only)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

140451457 (Fourteen Crore Four Lakhs Fifty One Thousand
Four Hundred Fifty Seven Only)

86813667 (Eight Crore Sixty Eight Lakhs Thirteen Thousand
Six Hundred Sixty Seven Only)

76681464 (Seven Crore Sixty Six Lakhs Eighty One Thousand
Four Hundred Sixty Four Only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2019-20

2018-19

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

3883411046 (Three Hundred Eighty Eight Crores Thirty Four
Lakhs Eleven Thousand Forty Six Only)

3486934056 (Three Hundred Forty Eight Crores Sixty Nine
Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand and Fifty Six Only)

2959072834 (Two Hundred Ninety Five Crores Ninety Lakhs
Seventy Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Four Only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

2562018498 (Two Hundred Fifty Six Crore Twenty Lakhs
Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Eight Only)

2215980286 (Two Hundred Twenty One Crores Fifty Nine
Lakhs Eighty Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty Six Only)

1632786155 (One Hundred Sixty Three Crores Twenty Seven
Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand One Hundred and Fifty Five Only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

31042409 (Three Crores Ten Lakhs Forty Two Thousand Four
Hundred and Nine Only)

25232526 (Two Crores Fifty Two Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand
Five Hundred and Twenty Six Only)

28408263 (Two Crores Eighty Four Lakhs Eight Thousand Two
Hundred Sixty Three Only)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 824 753 267
Total no. of Funding Agencies 222 198 174
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 2873803211 2993584430 2493939984

Amount Received in Words

Two Hundred and Eighty Seven Crore Thirty Eight Lakhs Three
Thousand Two Hundred and Eleven Only

Two Hundred Ninety Nine Crores Thirty Five Lakhs Eighty Four
Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty Only

Two Hundred and Forty Nine Crores Thirty Nine Lakhs Thirty
Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty Four Only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 763 795 673
Total no. of Client Organizations 516 576 509
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 626300000 823400000 582100000




Amount Received in Words

Sixty Two Crores and Sixty Three Lakhs Only

Eighty Two Crores Thirty Four Lakhs Only

Fifty Eight Crores Twenty One Lakhs Only

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management 11 13 13
Development Programs
Total no. of Participants 261 297 253
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging 51551666 53191461 45885826

& Boarding Charges)

Total Annual Earnings in Words

Five Crores Fifteen Lakhs Fifty One Thousand Six Hundred
and Sixty Six Only

Five Crores Thirty One Lakhs One Thousand Four Hundred
and Sixty One Only

Four Crores Fifty Eight Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand Eight
Hundred and Twenty Six Only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of Physically Challenged Students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for

handicapped students?

Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Number of faculty members entered

682




