National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Education

Ministry of Education Government of India

Data Submitted by Institution for India Rankings '2021'

Institute Name: Indian Institute of Technology Bombay [IR-O-U-0306]

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	874	825	817	779	-	-
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	178	168	142	154	154	-
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	1279	1225	-	-	-	-
PG-Integrated	40	40	40	69	69	-

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	3153	458	3611	920	2691	0	0	1903	880	490	80	453
UG [5 Years Program(s)]	790	128	918	369	547	2	0	459	215	103	20	121
PG [2 Year Program(s)]	2244	519	2763	539	2181	43	15	1162	467	116	0	594
PG-Integrated	130	43	173	14	159	0	0	79	30	0	1	48

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2014-15	726	694	2015-16	0	2017-18	586	412	1011000(Ten Lakhs Eleven Thousand)	63
2015-16	779	711	2016-17	0	2018-19	648	459	2787638(Twenty Seven Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Eight)	127
2016-17	779	778	2017-18	0	2019-20	640	464	3500000(Thirty Five Lakhs Only)	118

UG [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2013-14	177	173	2014-15	0	2017-18	144	142	1063716(Ten Lakhs Sixty Three Thousand Seven Hundred Sixteen Only)	0
2014-15	154	190	2015-16	0	2018-19	174	134	1200000(Twelve Lakhs Only)	29
2015-16	154	178	2016-17	0	2019-20	166	116	1297000(Twelve Lakhs Ninety Seven Thousand Only)	37

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2016-17	1225	1344	2017-18	884	520	3293047(Thirty Two Lakhs Ninety Three Thousand Forty Seven Only)	0
2017-18	1225	1281	2018-19	854	579	4076708(Forty Lakhs Seventy Six Thousand Seven Hundred and Eight Only)	90
2018-19	1225	1269	2019-20	901	545	5536903(Fifty Five Lakhs Thirty Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Three Only)	56

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates(Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
2013-14	101	56	2017-18	21	9	840000(Eight Lakhs Forty Thousand Only)	0
2014-15	69	35	2018-19	0	0	0(Zero)	0
2015-16	69	32	2019-20	0	0	0(Zero)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20)							
	Total Students						
Full Time		2861					
Part Time		449					
	No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)						
2019-20 2018-19 2017-18							

Full Time	299	319	277
Part Time	86	61	80

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18				
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount				
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)							
Library	242489369 (Twenty Four Crores Twenty Four Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Three Hundred Sixty Nine Only)	194899467 (Nineteen Crores Forty Eight Lakhs Ninety Nine Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Seven Only)	166878860 (Sixteen Crores Sixty Eight Lakhs Seventy Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Only)				
New Equipment for Laboratories	1358892699 (One Hundred Thirty Five Crore Eighty Eight Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Nine Only)	1204793188 (One Hundred Forty Seven Lakhs Ninety Three Thousand One Hundred Eighty Eight Only)	86742295 (Eight Crores Sixty Seven Lakhs Forty Two Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Five Only)				
Engineering Workshops	7800414 (Seventy Eight Lakhs Four Hundred Fourteen Only)	12162794 (One Crore Twenty One Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety Four Only)	24228357 (Two Crores Forty Two Lakhs Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Seven Only)				
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	140451457 (Fourteen Crore Four Lakhs Fifty One Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Seven Only)	86813667 (Eight Crore Sixty Eight Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Seven Only)	76681464 (Seven Crore Sixty Six Lakhs Eighty One Thousand Four Hundred Sixty Four Only)				

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18				
Utilised Amount		Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount				
Annual Operational Expenditure							
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	3883411046 (Three Hundred Eighty Eight Crores Thirty Four Lakhs Eleven Thousand Forty Six Only)	3486934056 (Three Hundred Forty Eight Crores Sixty Nine Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand and Fifty Six Only)	2959072834 (Two Hundred Ninety Five Crores Ninety Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Four Only)				
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)	2562018498 (Two Hundred Fifty Six Crore Twenty Lakhs Eighteen Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Eight Only)	2215980286 (Two Hundred Twenty One Crores Fifty Nine Lakhs Eighty Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty Six Only)	1632786155 (One Hundred Sixty Three Crores Twenty Seven Lakhs Eighty Six Thousand One Hundred and Fifty Five Only)				
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	31042409 (Three Crores Ten Lakhs Forty Two Thousand Four Hundred and Nine Only)	25232526 (Two Crores Fifty Two Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Five Hundred and Twenty Six Only)	28408263 (Two Crores Eighty Four Lakhs Eight Thousand Two Hundred Sixty Three Only)				

Sponsored Research Details

_ ·			
Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	824	753	267
Total no. of Funding Agencies	222	198	174
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	2873803211	2993584430	2493939984
Amount Received in Words	Two Hundred and Eighty Seven Crore Thirty Eight Lakhs Three Thousand Two Hundred and Eleven Only	Two Hundred Ninety Nine Crores Thirty Five Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand Four Hundred and Thirty Only	Two Hundred and Forty Nine Crores Thirty Nine Lakhs Thirty Nine Thousand Nine Hundred and Eighty Four Only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	763	795	673
Total no. of Client Organizations	516	576	509
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	626300000	823400000	582100000

Executive Development Program/Management Development Programs			
Financial Year	2019-20	2018-19	2017-18
Total no. of Executive Development Programs/ Management Development Programs	11	13	13
Total no. of Participants	261	297	253
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)(Excluding Lodging & Boarding Charges)	51551666	53191461	45885826
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Five Crores Fifteen Lakhs Fifty One Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Six Only	Five Crores Thirty One Lakhs One Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty One Only	Four Crores Fifty Eight Lakhs Eighty Five Thousand Eight Hundred and Twenty Six Only

Eighty Two Crores Thirty Four Lakhs Only

Fifty Eight Crores Twenty One Lakhs Only

Sixty Two Crores and Sixty Three Lakhs Only

PCS Facilities: Facilities of Physically Challenged Students

Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, more than 80% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, more than 60% of the buildings

Faculty Details

Amount Received in Words

Number of faculty members entered	682
-----------------------------------	-----